
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 12/06/13 1st Payment 2,175,272

2nd Payment 2,262,283
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,352,774

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,446,885

5th Payment 2,544,761

1 11/20/13 Wed $25,934,724 $14,727,964 $40,000,000 $22,522,522.52 1.776 7.1% 7.1% 6th Payment 2,646,551

2 11/23/13 Sat $29,182,882 $31,582,498 $50,000,000 $27,901,785.71 1.792 8.0% 14.6% 7th Payment 2,752,413

3 11/27/13 Wed $28,182,982 $47,731,403 $60,000,000 $33,482,142.86 1.792 7.7% 21.2% 8th Payment 2,862,510

4 11/30/13 Sat $28,693,078 $63,814,488 $70,000,000 $39,281,705.95 1.782 7.9% 27.4% 9th Payment 2,977,010

5 12/04/13 Wed $29,444,180 $80,591,913 $81,000,000 $45,454,545.45 1.782 8.1% 33.2% 10th Payment 3,096,090

6 12/07/13 Sat $35,866,348 $101,935,821 $100,000,000 $55,600,000.00 1.798 9.7% 39.7% 11th Payment 3,219,934

7 12/11/13 Wed $35,333,016 $122,249,498 $122,000,000 $67,900,000.00 1.798 9.6% 45.5% 12th Payment 3,348,731

8 12/14/13 Sat $43,039,617 $145,446,153 $141,000,000 $78,400,000.00 1.798 11.6% 51.8% 13th Payment 3,482,681

9 12/18/13 Wed $42,505,618 $168,355,003 $166,000,000 $92,300,000.00 1.798 11.4% 57.3% 14th Payment 3,621,988

10 12/21/13 Sat $53,369,125 $197,118,855 $196,000,000 $109,000,000.00 1.798 14.1% 63.3% 15th Payment 3,766,867

11 12/25/13 Wed $64,183,484 $231,711,220 $235,000,000 $130,700,000.00 1.798 16.7% 69.5% 16th Payment 3,917,542

12 12/28/13 Sat $90,727,513 $280,609,768 $300,000,000 $166,900,000.00 1.798 22.8% 76.4% 17th Payment 4,074,244

13 01/01/14 Wed $181,100,117 $378,215,584 $425,000,000 $236,400,000.00 1.798 40.4% 85.9% 18th Payment 4,237,214

14 01/04/14 Sat $254,037,035 $515,131,519 $600,000,000 $333,700,000.00 1.798 51.6% 93.2% 19th Payment 4,406,702

15 01/08/14 Wed $633,850,410 $856,751,874 $0.00 1.798 83.6% 98.9% 20th Payment 4,582,970

16 01/11/14 Sat $508,074,071 $1,130,583,745 $0.00 1.798 76.5% 99.7% 21st Payment 4,766,289

17 01/15/14 Wed $1,267,700,820 $1,813,824,454 $0.00 1.798 97.3% 100.0% 22nd Payment 4,956,941

18 01/18/14 Sat $812,918,513 $2,251,955,448 $0.00 1.798 90.2% 100.0% 23rd Payment 5,155,218

19 01/22/14 Wed $1,774,781,149 $3,208,492,441 $0.00 1.798 99.4% 100.0% 24th Payment 5,361,427

20 01/25/14 Sat $1,056,794,067 $3,778,062,734 $0.00 1.798 95.1% 100.0% 25th Payment 5,575,884

21 01/29/14 Wed $2,307,215,493 $5,021,560,823 $0.00 1.798 99.9% 100.0% 26th Payment 5,798,919

27th Payment 6,030,876

28th Payment 6,272,111

29th Payment 6,522,996

30th Payment 6,783,915

Total 122,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $22,200,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)    31.97556% of sales goes to the jackpot unless the 2% deduction to the prize reserve accounts or the Set-Aside 
Account are in effect).  The maximum to be withdrawn at any time is 2% and will first go to the Set-Aside, then the 
SPRA, then the PRA.  The 2% deduction is now ON.
(2)    The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 12/6/2013


